

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: February 17, 2022

CONTACT:
Jolene Hums
Marketing Assistant
INOVA Federal Credit Union
574.322.6657 800.826.5465 x 6657
jhums@inovafcu.org

INOVA Federal Donates \$4,726 To the American Cancer Society

Elkhart, IN — The team at INOVA Federal recently presented a check for \$4,726 to the American Cancer Society. The funds were a culmination of INOVA's participation in their Making Strides fundraiser which included virtual trivia, casual day donations from staff, and member donations. The INOVA team, led by Claire Kellems, VP of Analytics, Process and Technology, has been raising money for Making Strides for over 8 years.

"I am proud of our INOVA team members for their dedication over the years in raising money for this great organization, we have raised over \$29,000 since 2013", said Claire Kellems, VP of Analytics, Processing and Technology at INOVA.

INOVA's team plans to continue fundraising for this great cause in the future, and is looking forward to raising even more money to help support those who benefit from the services the American Cancer Society provides.

About INOVA Federal Credit Union

INOVA Federal Credit Union is a member-owned, financial cooperative headquartered in downtown Elkhart, Indiana. Established in 1942, INOVA was originally chartered to serve the employees of Miles (Bayer) Laboratories. Today, INOVA serves over 44,000 members and the employees of over 500 companies. INOVA has nine branch locations in three states, as well as 5,600 service center locations and 30,000 free ATMs nationwide.

About the American Cancer Society

The American Cancer Society is dedicated to saving lives, celebrating lives, and leading the fight for a world without cancer. With the help of millions of supporters, they launch breakthrough research, create empowering resources for people to outsmart cancer, enable local communities to support those affected, and convene powerful activists to create awareness and impact.

###



